

Notification of Billing Requirements

Update July 20, 2016

In an effort to improve claims adjudication for encounter purposes, please be advised that the billing requirements set forth in this notice will be effective immediately. Failure to comply with these changes may result in claim processing denials. We highly recommend sharing this notification with your billing personnel.

The 900 series Revenue Codes (**except 905, 906, 907**) must include a HCPCS code. In addition, CPT and HCPCS codes will require a modifier in order to be reimbursed for services. For additional information on billing requirements, you may visit the Forward Health Portal at www.forwardhealth.wi.gov/WIPortal to download a copy of the Hospital Billing Manual.

Best Regards,

Network Operations Team